## HB0052/943127/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 52

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 10, strike "ON THE SITE" and substitute "IN THE UNIT"; in line 11, after "ASBESTOS," insert "AND"; and in line 12, strike ", AND THE DATE OF ANY ABATEMENT" and substitute "IN THE UNIT DURING THE OCCUPANCY OF THE OWNER".

On page 5, in line 10, strike "ON THE SITE" and substitute "IN THE UNIT"; in line 11, after "ASBESTOS," insert "AND"; and in line 12, strike ", AND THE DATE OF ANY ABATEMENT" and substitute "IN THE UNIT DURING THE OCCUPANCY OF THE OWNER".